# DEPARTMENT OF ANAESTHESIOLOGY PAIN MEDICINE & CRITICAL CARE AIIMS, NEW DELHI - 29

Ref. 51/Anaesth/PAC/2023-24

Dated: 04.06.2024

Subject: - Proposal for Procurement of Consumables Accessories for Philips patient Monitor at Anesthesiology department-reg.

The request has been received from Rajpal Singh, S.T.O. AB-8/ICU for the purchase of consumables accessories for Philips patient monitor at Anaesthesia department on proprietary basis along with Proforma Invoice, OEM Proprietary Certificate, Departmental PAC Certificate and Authorization.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the item within issue of 15 days giving reference no.51/Anaesth/PAC/2023-24. The comments should reach to the office of HOD Anaesthesia, Room No.5009, 5th Floor, Teaching Block, AIIMS, New Delhi on or before 19.06.2024 upto 4:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment/objection in this regard.

Faculty Incharge (Store) The Faculty Incharge

स्वयनावरणावज्ञान, वाज विकित्स एवं क्रिटिक से केया दिशान Dopk of Anaosthosiology, Pain Medicino & Critical 11000 Dopk of Anaosthosiology, Pain M.S. New Delhi-11000 अ.स.ज.स. नई दिल्ली / A.I.I.M.S. New Delhi-11000

Dept. of Anaosthosiology, Pain Modicine & Chtical Care
Dept. of Anaosthosiology, Pain Modicine & Chtical Care
Anaosthosiology, Pain Modicine & Chtical Care
Dept. of Anaosthosiology, Pain Modicine & Chtical Care
Anaosthosiology, Pain Modicine & Chtical Care
Dept. of Anaosthosiology, Pai

Officiating Head Department of Anesthesiology

कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष OFFICIATING HEAD
सर्वेदनाहरणविज्ञान, पीडा चिकित्सा एवं क्रिटिकल केयर विभाग संवदनाहरणावज्ञान, पाडा चाकत्सा एव क्राटकल क्यर विभाग Deptt. of Anaosthosiology, Pain Modicine & Critical Care अ.भा.आ.सं., नई दिल्ली / A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-110029

Encl:-

- 1. Proforma Invoice
- 2. PAC Certificates
- 3. Authorization



Healthcare Division DeAsh Trade Net Pvt Ltd UB-14, Arunachal Building Barakhamba Road New Delhi - 110001

## **PROFORMA INVOICE**

To, The Stores Anaesthesia Department AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi - 110029

DATE - 13.03.2024

### PI No - DeAsh/AIIMSAnaesthesia/01/23-24

S.No	Description	UOM	Qty	Unit Price	GST	Amount
	Masimo SPO2 Adult for Philips					
1	Patient Monitor MX750	Pcs	26	15950	12%	464464
2	PiCCO catheters	Box	3	99862	12%	335536
3	PiCCO Injectate Housing 5Fr,20 cm adult	Вох	2	42195	12%	94517
	Grand Total					INR 89451

#### Total Amount (words)- INR Eight lacs ninety four thousand five hundred seventeen only.

#### **Terms & Conditions**

- 1. Order to be placed in favor of M/S DeAsh Trade Net Private Limited, UB14, Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001
- 2. Consumables / disposables does not have any warranty.
- 3. Payment Terms 100% within 15 days from the date of delivery.
- Delivery 4-6 weeks from the date of confirmed order received...

#### **Bank Details of DeAsh Trade Net Private Limited**

Beneficiary Name	DeAsh Trade Net Private Limited		
Bank Name	ICICI Bank		
Bank Address	35, Neelam Bata Road, NIT Faridabad-121001, Haryana		
Account No	630305005668		
IFSC Code	ICIC0006613		
Swift Code	ICICINBBCTS		
MICR Code	110229178		

Thanking You,

For DeAsh Trade Net Private Limited

Ohruv Khanna (+91-9999968542)

Director - Email - dhruvkhanna1185@gmail.com

Telefax: +91-11-437 64459, +91-9999968542, +91-9810095136

CIN: U55101DL2004PTC12829

Registered Office: UB14, Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001

www.deashmedical.com GSTIN - 07AACCD0720D1ZE

संकाय प्रभारी (भण्डार रणि Faculty Incharge (Store)

ST. ATAN DESU / Dr. LOKESH KASH TOTAL TO CHARTER / Professor & Head

তি বিজ্ঞান প্রতিক্রি স্থান বিষ্ণারিক স্থানি বিজ্ঞান বিষ্ণারিক বিজ্ঞানিক বি

प्रियोध के क्याचिकान, पीडा चिकित्सा एवं क्रिटिकल केयर जिसह Email – dhruvkhanna1185@gmail.com, deashltd@gmail.com, deash.tradenet@gmail.com संगवाडान, पाडा पाउटा कर का



Dated 28/02/2024

## **Proprietary Certificate**

This is to certify that Philips 'Monitoring Analytics & Therapeutic Care' range of products such as Patient Monitors, defibrillators, ECG Machines, Fetal Monitors etc. have been tested with only Philips-make accessories & consumables (such as ECG cables, NIBP cuffs & hose, SpO2 sensors, temperature probes, transducers, paddles, pads etc.) for clinically & technically validated accurate monitoring. Philips Patient monitors, defibrillators, ECG Machines, Fetal Monitors etc. are not compatible with accessories and consumables of any other make or brand.

Philips do not hold responsibility of accuracy/ reliability of clinical parameters measured through duplicate third party accessories.

Yours faithfully

For Philips India Limited

Ambika Dutt +91-9871421871

ambika.dutt@philips.com

डॉ. लोकेश क्रथप / Dr. LOKESH KASHYAP जाराय पर विभागाच्या / Professor & Head अण्याय एवं विभागाच्यक्षं / Professor & Head क्षिणा कर्म क्षिणा के क्षिण क्षिणा के क्षिण क्षिणा के क्षण क्षणा के क्षण क्षणा क्षणा के क्षण क्षणा के क्षणा क्षणा के क्ष

4th Floor, Unit No 401, Worldmark-3, Worldmark, Sector -65,
Gurugram -122018 India Tel: +91 124 4606000 Fax: +91 124 4606666 www.philips.competitions. All. M.S., New Dolling Tolling Tolling

# ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI- 110 029.

### PROPRIETARY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERTIFICATE

1.	Item/Type/Model No. Required Along with specification	Consumables Accessories for Philips patient Monitor		
а	Location of Installation	AB-8/ICU.		
2.	If the item a spare part attachment or Accessory for existing equipment	Consumables Accessories for Philips patient Monitor		
3.	Name of the manufacturers/supplier of the Item proposed by the indenter.	M/s. Philips Inida Ltd., Gurugram (Haryana)		
4.	Are the sole manufacturers/sole distributors of the item?	M/s.DeAsh Trade Net Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi.		
5.	If there any other item with similar/equipment specification available in the Market to meet the job requirement envisaged. If he answer is yes, why the same can't procured.	No.		
6.	What were the efforts made to locate alternative source of supply or use other substitutes.	The required items are proprietary and as certified by the manufacturer with certificate is attached.		
7.	Why open/limited tender can't be resorted to, for locating alternative source.	Proprietary item		
8.	Are the proprietary items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not.	Yes. Rates seem are reasonable.		
9.	Any other justification for procuring item from single source.	The firm has submitted supply order vide No. S.O.No.138/SB/M&E/2022-23 dated 21.02.2023 in favour of M/s. Deash Trade Net Pvt. Ltd wherein consumable rates are fixed for five years.		

I certified that the item at Sr.No.1 above is required to be procured on PAC basis as the source of supply is definitely known which is meeting with functional requirement of department and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose in the particular case.

डॉ. लोकेश कश्यप/Dr. LOKESH KASHYAP
डॉ. लोकेश कश्यप/Dr. LOKESH KASHYAP
अाशार्य एवं विभागाध्यस/Professor क्षेप्र क्षणा
आशार्य एवं विभागाध्यस/प्रवे क्षिप्रकार केपर क्षणा
अशार्य एवं विभागाध्यस/प्रवे क्षिप्रकार केपर क्षणा
अशार्य एवं विभागाध्यस/प्रवे क्षिप्रकार केपर क्षणा
अशार्य एवं विभागाध्यस/Paln Medicine & Cretorio al Care
अश्यवगरणविज्ञान, क्षणा क्

THE ROLL OF THE PROPERTY OF TH



Date:- 25-03-2022

Ref No.:-PIL/MATC/28

#### TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

We **Philips India Limited** having one of our offices at 4th Floor, Unit No 401, Worlmark-3, Sector - 65, Gurugram -122018 (India), certify that we are subsidiary company in India of Royal Philips, Netherlands andare fully authorized to conduct business in India for products manufactured by Philips Group do hereby authorize **M/s. DeAsh Trade Net Pvt Ltd, UB-14, Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001** for doing MATC & Ultrasound business in the Delhi, NCR and Rajasthan Government territory.

We hereby confirm that M/s. DeAsh Trade Net Pvt Ltd, UB-14, Arunachal Building, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001 is Authorized Dealer to sale & supply the Products manufactured by Philips Group.

Thanks and Regards For – Philips India Ltd

**Authorized Signatory** 

A Dutt

Philips India Limited

CIN No.: U31902WB1930PLC006663

4th Floor, Unit No 401, Worldmark-3, Sector -65, Gurugram - 122018 (India)Tel: +911244606000 Fax: +91124 4606666 www.philips.com

**Registered Office** 

3rd Floor, Tower A, DLF IT Park, 08 Block AF, Major Arterial RoadNew Town (Rajarhat), Kolkata - 700156, West Bengal,

India